

Damon P.S. Andrew, Ph.D., FNAK, FNAKHE
Dean & Professor, College of Education, Health, and Human Sciences
Florida State University

Email contact: dandrew@fsu.edu

Damon Andrew serves as Dean and Professor of the College of Education, Health, and Human Sciences at Florida State University. He earned six degrees from Coastal Alabama Community College, the University of South Alabama, the University of Florida, and Florida State University, along with five post-graduate certificates in higher education administration from Harvard University, The Pennsylvania State University, and Vanderbilt University.

Dr. Andrew's scholarly productivity includes a research methods textbook, over \$2.5M of funded grants/contracts, over 190 peer-reviewed articles, reviews, proceedings, and book chapters, and over 130 presentations at national/international conferences. He is the only sport management scholar to ever be elected as a Fellow of the *National Academy of Kinesiology* and the *National Association for Kinesiology in Higher Education*. He has been elected to serve as President and Member-at-Large for the *North American Society for Sport Management*, Financial Officer for the *Sport and Recreation Law Association*, and as Vice Chair, Chair-Elect, and Chair of the Board of the *American Association of University Administrators* for two consecutive terms.

Dr. Andrew directed University of Louisville's doctoral program in Sport Administration from 2004-06 and founded and directed a doctoral program in Sport Management at the University of Tennessee from 2006-08 before serving as the Dean of the College of Health and Human Services at Troy University from 2008-13 and Dean of the College of Human Sciences and Education at LSU from 2013-18. At Florida State University, he served as Dean of the College of Education from 2018-23 and Interim Dean of the College of Health and Human Sciences from 2022-23 before serving as the Founding Dean of the College of Education, Health, and Human Sciences. His administrative efforts have been recognized nationally by the American Association of University Administrators, National Association for Kinesiology in Higher Education, and the Southern District of the Society of Health and Physical Educators.